- Order prepared by the Court

MARY McGINNIS and THOMAS
WALSH McGINNIS,

Plaintiffs,

V.

C. R. BARD, INC., BARD MEDICAL
DIVISION, a Division of C. R. Bard,
Inc., BARD UROLOGICAL DIVISION,
a Division of Bard Medical Division,
and JOHN DOES 1-20,

Defendants.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
BERGEN COUNTY-LAW DIVISION
Docket No. BER-L-017543-14

Case No. 292

CIVIL ACTION

ORDER OF JUDGMENT

FILED
APR 30 2018

James J. Deluca, J.S.C.

THIS MATTER having been tried before the Honorable James J. DeLuca,

J.5.C. and a jury; and the jury having rendered its verdict on April 12, 2018 in favor

of Plaintiffs, Mary McGinnis and Thomas Walsh McGinnis, and against C.R. Bard,

Inc. on Plaintiffs’ claims for inadequate design and failure to warn/instruct with

respect to the Avaulta Solo Anterior Support System and the Align TO

Transobturdator Urethral Support System; and the jury having rendered its verdict

on April 13, 2018 in favor of Plaintiffs and against C.R. Bard, Inc. on Plaintiffs’ claim

for punitive damages; and for good cause shown;

IT IS on this _30t* DAY of APRIL, 2018,

ORDERED as follows:




1. Judgment in the amount of $26,868,967.28 ($23,026,938.38 plus
prejudgment interest in the amount of $3,842,028.90) is hereby entered in favor of
Plaintiff, Mary McGinnis, against Defendant, C.R. Bard, Inc., for Mary McGinnis’
past, present and future pain, suffering, disability, impairment and loss of enjoyment
of life, and stipulated medical expenses (26,938.38).

2. Judgment in the amount of $11,668,493.15 ($10,000,000.00 plus
prejudgment interest in the amount of $1,668,493.15) is hereby entered in favor of
Plaintiff, Thomas Walsh McGinnis, against Defendant, C.R. Bard, Inc. to compensate
Thomas Walsh McGinnis for the loss of the past, present and future value of his loss
of consortium.

3. Judgment in the amount of $35,000,000.00 is hereby entered in favor of
Plaintiffs against Defendant, C.R. Bard, Inc. for punitive damages.

4, The compensatory verdict calculations are calculated with pre-judgment
interest through April 12, 2018. Postjudgment interest shall accrue on the
compensatory damage awards from April 12, 2018 forward. Post-judgment interest
on the punitive damages award shall accrue from April 13, 2018.

5. Taxed costs to be entered by the Clerk are hereby awarded to Plaintiffs
as per the New Jersey Court Rules.

6. A copy of thig Order of Judgment shall be served by Plaintiffs’ counsel

on Defendant’s counsel within seven (7) days of the date of the order.

%@ﬂ/

rable Ja esJ DeLuca, J.S.C.




